South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:45:54 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0277 General Bill, By Martin and Moore
Summary: Easement for purposes of visiting in cemeteries

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 27-5-75, SO AS TO
PROVIDE A RIGHT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO A CEMETERY, BURIAL GROUND, OR GRAVE LOCATED ON
PRIVATE PROPERTY FOR FAMILY MEMBERS, CLOSE FRIENDS, DESCENDANTS OF DECEASED PERSONS,
CEMETERY PLOT OWNERS, PERSONS PARTICIPATING IN A LAWFUL BURIAL, OR PERSONS ENGAGING IN
GENEALOGY RESEARCH.

01/18/05
01/18/05
03/30/05
03/31/05
03/31/05
03/31/05
04/05/05
04/06/05
04/06/05

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
Amended SJ-30

Read second time SJ-30

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13

Page 1 of 1



