

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0277 General Bill, By Martin and Moore

Summary: Easement for purposes of visiting in cemeteries

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 27-5-75, SO AS TO PROVIDE A RIGHT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO A CEMETERY, BURIAL GROUND, OR GRAVE LOCATED ON PRIVATE PROPERTY FOR FAMILY MEMBERS, CLOSE FRIENDS, DESCENDANTS OF DECEASED PERSONS, CEMETERY PLOT OWNERS, PERSONS PARTICIPATING IN A LAWFUL BURIAL, OR PERSONS ENGAGING IN GENEALOGY RESEARCH.

01/18/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
01/18/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
03/30/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
03/31/05	Senate	Amended SJ-30
03/31/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-30
03/31/05		Scrivener's error corrected
04/05/05	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
04/06/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
04/06/05	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13